21
TM
August 1997
ICM7243
8-Character, Microprocessor-
Compatible, LED Display Decoder Driver
Features
• 14-Segment and 16-Segment Fonts with Decimal Point

done in the proper sequence. Intercharacter blanking is
provided to avoid display ghosting.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
ICM7243AIJL -25o×C to 85 40 Ld CERPDIP F40.6
ICM7243AIPL -25o×C to 85 40 Ld PDIP E40.6
ICM7243BIJL -25o×C to 85 40 Ld CERPDIP F40.6
ICM7243BlPL -25× to 85× 40 Ld PDIP E40.6
File Number 3162.1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2001. All Rights Reserved
Pinouts
ICM7243A (16-SEGMENT CHARACTER)
(PDIP, CERDIP)
TOP VIEW
ICM7243B (14-SEGMENT CHARACTER)
(PDIP, CERDIP)
TOP VIEW
13
1